
RESOLUTION NO. 1009

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING TRANSFERS FROM
CONTINGENCY LINE ITEMS IN THE CITY'S FISCAL YEAR 1992-93
BUDGET

WHEREAS, unanticipated expenditures have occurred in some of the City's funds;

and
WHEREAS, contingency line items were approved in the FY 1992-93 budget to

cover unanticipated expenditures; and

WHEREAS, staff has submitted a summary of the amounts required to transfer in

order to avoid exceeding budget appropriations by category in the following funds:

Sewer Fund

St Light Fund

Transit Fund

Materials, Supplies and Services

Sewer Fund Contingency

Materials, Supplies and Services

St Light Fund Contingency

Capital Outlay

Transit Fund Contingency

Increase Decrease
Aj)propDations Contine-ency

$15,000

$15,000

$ 6,844

$ 6,844

$ 3,000

$3,000

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY OF WILSONVILLE RESOLVES AS

FOLLOWS:

1. The contingency line item transfers are approved as presented.

ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of Wilsonville at a regular meeting

thereof this 21st day of June, 1993. and filed with the Wilsonville City Recorder this date.

~/~
GERALD A. KRUMMEL, Mayor
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AYE

AYE

AYE

AYE
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